501931014 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Q. James Hu	05/22/2008
Douglas Eng	03/11/2009
Terry Figurelle	05/22/2008
Michael Britt	05/22/2008
Jie McKnight	06/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Mobility II LLC
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13476943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)542-2283

 Phone:
 732-542-2280

 Email:
 tcarter@walltong.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Sherman
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008-0384CON

REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0698

PATENT

P \$40.00 13476943

501931014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kin-Wah Tong
Total Attachments: 4 source=20080384CON_EASGN#page1.tif source=20080384CON_EASGN#page2.tif source=20080384CON_EASGN#page3.tif source=20080384CON_EASGN#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0699

Sp

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Q. JAMES HU, DOUGLAS ENG, TERRY FIGURELLE, MICHAEL BRITT, and JIE McKNIGHT (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1135 236th Place Northeast, Sammamish, Washington 98074, 2619 231st Place Southeast, Sammamish, Washington 98075, 17725 Northeast 108th Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, 12832 52nd Drive Southeast, Everett, Washington 98208, and 12025 178th Avenue Northeast, Redmond, Washington 98052 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ENHANCED POLICY CAPABILITIES FOR MOBILE DATA SERVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 7, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/116,896. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/034,829, filed on March 7, 2008.

WHEREAS, AT&T MOBILITY II LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0700 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

5-72-08		Q. James Hu	Jhy
State of Washington County of King)))	. \$5.	•
	pated Signature of Notary Publi	May 22, 2008	ned this instrument and
3/11/59 Date State of Washington County of King I certify that))) I know or hav	Douglas Eng ss. e satisfactory evidence that	Douglas Eng is the person

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Douglas Eng is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

Instrument: BONNIE FRUIK STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Dated 3/11/2009 Signature of Notary Public 2
03-01-12	-

PATENT REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0701

	Printed Name	BONNIE FRUIK
	My appointme	nt expires 3/1/2012
5-22-08	 -	Jung & Jugar
Date		Terry Figure 1
State of Washington)	SS.
County of King)	
person who appeared before	me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that Terry Figurelle is the person acknowledged that he/signed this instrument ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument M. MO	Dated	May 23, 2008
O WBLIC TO A TO	Signature of Notary Public	
WIND OF WASHING	Printed Name My appointme	ent expires 10/12/11
<u> </u>		Mighael Britt
State of Washington	1	•
County of King	\}	ss.
who appeared Monte his	and said person ree and volunt	Sylvia M. Monsen

Jule 11, 2008	Jie McKnight
, Date ,	ne mexingin
State of Washington)) ss.
County of King	`
,	,
I certify that	IZE- MCENIGHT know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Britt is the person
who appeared before me,	and said person acknowledged that she/signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be and	ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	_
M. MONO	Dated June 11, 2008
E -1 SON E	Signature of //
D'AND TANK	Notary Public Julia M. Monseu
\$ 9 S T	
The source of 5	Printed Name Sulvia M. Monsen
10-12-	
W. Walling H. L.	My appointment expires / / / / //
MIN OF WAS	<i>f</i> *
And the second second	_p , re ²